FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 6.16.00

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

初 37 16 周 11: 12

CAMARICE

RECORDATION FORM COVE
TRADEMARKS ONLY

07-17-2000



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	101405439
Submission Type Conveyance Type	
New Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 001998 Frame # 0018 Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conve	eying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Broadway Stores, Inc.	10111995
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔	Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached
Name Federated Department Stores, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 7 West Seventh Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Cincinatti Ohio	45202
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
7/17/2000 ASCOTT 00000011 1277053 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

EODL	PTO-1618B
FUKIN	PIO-IOIOD
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 697-5995			
Name	Beth Kotran			
Address (line 1)	Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein			
Address (line 2)	90 Park Avenue			
Address (line 3)	21st Floor			
Address (line 4)	New York, New York 10016			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1277053 1277053			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1			
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Beth Kotran				
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-3027

04-25-2000



101309158

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101309130					
11.23.99 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type Conveyance Type					
License Utense					
To them					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year					
Reel # Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Broadway Stores, Inc.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership					
Cther					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Federated Department Stores, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 7 West Seventh Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Cincinnati Ohio 45202					
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Delaware					
18/10/1999 TTOM11 000000274 1952998 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
11 FC:481 40.00 CP FC:482 700.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this policition of information is estimated to average approximately 39 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and yethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, 7.0.C. 28231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (961-9027), Weshington, D.C. 28933. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 4681-8027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Presides. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REGORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0018 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0916

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0051-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Addr	'ess Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Mudiass (line 1)	L			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (fine 4)				
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number	212) 697-5995	
Name	Beth Kotran			
Address (line 1)	Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein			
Address (line 2)	90 Park Avenue, 21st Floor			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10016			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance	document # 6	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Reg	istration Number(s)	✓ Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Regis		OTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		istration Number(s)	
		1952998	1920366 1928526	
		105116'8	1838202 1747166	
		1429335	1456640 1415983	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #37				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41	940.00	
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-1785				
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fee	s: Yes 🗹 No	
Statement a	nd Signature		1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Beth Kotran	<u> </u>	Star Yotan	November 23 , 1999	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0917

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commercia Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	•	TRADEMARK	SONLY	TF	MADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Ma	rk if additional names of c	onveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly [Q-å
Individus	General Partne	rship Limited	Partnership (Corporation	Association
Other					
Citizensh	ip State of incorporation/	Organization			
Receiving Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Murk If a	iditional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name	·				
DBAAKATA				·	
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		Blate/Country		Zip Code
Individu	· ·	nership Limit	ed Partnership	If document to be assignment and t	•
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Other	Other Trepresentative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization					
Trademark	Application Number	r(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	✓ Mark If addition	nal numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Num	ber or the Registration h	lumber (DO NOT ENTER 1	BOTH numbers for the a	ame property).
Trac	demark Application Nu	nber(s)	Re 1406769	gistration Number	·
				1358724	1340958
			1340957	1356770	1330287
			1296399	1278108	1289354
			1241284	1265300	1241259
			1202371	1198335	1233108
			1205541	1203190	1173735
			1208441	1135193	919147

TRADEMARK REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0020 REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0918 FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	TRADE	MARKS	SONLY	TF	LADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional C	Party Conveying Party	Mar Mar	k if additional names of c	onveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name _					
Formerly _					
[] Individual	General Partnership	Limited	Partnership (Corporation	Association
Other [
	ip State of incorporation/Organization	on			
Receiving P Enter Additional I	Party Receiving Party	Mark If ad	ditional names of receiving	g parties attached	i.
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (Ilne 2)					
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		Zip Code
[] Individu	L	Limite	ed Partnership	If document to be	recorded is an he receiving party is
Corporati	on Association			not domiciled in t appointment of a representative sh	
Other	(Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	!	Re	gistration Number	(5)
			940157	901662	896190
			899254	861820	934637
			163640		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 PFMARE: 0021 REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0919

COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT DOCUMENTATION.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE.



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 26, 2000

PTAS

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN BETH KOTRAN 90 PARK AVENUE, 21ST FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016



AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF DISPOSITION OF DATABASE DISCREPANCY

YOUR REQUEST TO CORRECT THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT DATABASE SYSTEM HAS BEEN REVIEWED BY A PARALEGAL SPECIALIST OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. REVIEW OF THE MICROFILM RECORD LOCATED IN THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM INDICATES THAT THE DATABASE REFLECTS THE DATA AS ORIGINALLY PRESENTED FOR RECORDATION. THEREFORE, TO CORRECT A PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT MUST BE SUBMITTED AS OUTLINED IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SUBMIT CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20231.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

REFERENCE:

REEL/FRAME: 001998/0018

DOROTHY RILEY, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

MORTON AMSTER DANIEL S. EBENSTEIN PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED MICHAEL J. BERGER NEIL M. ZIPKIN ANTHONY F. LO CICERO JOEL E. LUTZKER KAREN ARTZ ASH KENNETH P. GEORGE ABRAHAM KASDAN, PH.D. LEONARD S. SORGI IRA E. SILFIN

JESSE ROTHSTEIN (RETIRED)

INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT DAVID R. BROWN (NON-LAWYER) PATRICK E. BOLAND* JAN TAMULEWICZ

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENTS . TRADEMARKS . COPYRIGHTS

90 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

TELEPHONE: (2)697-5995 FACSIMILE: (2)21/286-0854

CHESTER ROTHSTEIN
DAVID-H-KAGAN
DEMISEAL LINDENAUER
CRAIG J. ARNOLD
NAMOY M. DODDERIDGE
CHARLES R. MACEDO
TREBDRI LOYD
NEAL S. GREENFIELD
DOWNA L. ANGOTTI
JANELUBGARO
JOSEPH M. CASINO
JOSEPH M. CASINO
JOSEPH M. PECNOMOU
SIMON BOCK

STMON BOCK JOHN C. GARCES

BETH KOTRAN

"Express Mail" mailing label No. EL 510 984 532 US

Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. Name: Lorraine Quiles

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post

Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant

Date of Deposit: March 15, 2000

NEAL L. ROSENBERG

CHESTER ROTHSTEIN

DANIEL BASOV IAN R. BLUM MICHAEL P. KENNEY KENNETH M. BERNSTEIN BARBARA A. PARVIS MARION P. METELSKI* MONIQUE L. RIBANDO ALISON R. KELLY KEVIN J. STEIN W. SCOTT MCCLAVE BRIAN J. GREENBERG CATHERINE S. REYNOLDS

MARK J. ROSENBERG

HOLLY PEKOWSKY

MICHAEL V. SOLOMITA

*NOT ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

March 15, 2000

Signature:

Via Express Mail

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, DC 20231

Attn: Trademark Assignment Branch

Re:

Federated Department Stores, Inc./

Broadway Stores, Inc. Reel/Frame 1998/0018 Our File: 33765/1

Dear Sir:

On March 13, 2000 our office received the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document consisting of the recordation date and reel/frame number for 37 trademarks.

Upon reviewing the Notice of Recordation, we discovered one (1) typographical error. Although page 3 of the Notice of Recordation provides the Application No. and Registration No. for one of the marks set forth on the Recordation Cover Sheet, the entry does not provide the trademark itself, the filing date or the issue date. Accordingly, we respectfully request that the necessary changes be made to ensure that this mark has been included in the assignment.

112564.1

Below please find the information you will require to make the necessary changes

Mark to be Assigned:

THE CHEF'S TOOLS Reg. No. 1,277,053 Filing Date: January 29, 1980 Issue Date: September 14, 1982

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any questions relating to the information set forth above, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

Beth Kotran

Encls.

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN

MORTON AMSTER
DANIEL S. EBENSTEIN
PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED
MICHAEL J. BERGER
NEIL M. ZIPKIN
ANTHONY F. LO CICERO
JOEL E. LUTZKER
KAREN ARTZ ASH
KENNETH P. GEORGE
ABRAHAM KASDAN, PH.D.
LEONARD S. SORGI
IRA E. SILFIN

JESSE ROTHSTEIN (RETIRED)

INTERNATIONAL DEPARTMENT
DAVID R. BROWN (NON-LAWYER)
PATRICK E. BOLAND*
JAN TAMULEWICZ

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

PATENTS . TRADEMARKS . COPYRIGHTS

90 PARK AVENUE

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

TELEPHONE: (212) 697-5995 FACSIMILE: (212) 286-0854 NEAL L. ROSENBERG
CHESTER ROTHSTEIN
DAVID H. KAGAN
DENISE A. LINDENAUER
CRAIG J. ARNOLD
NANCY M. DODDERIDGE
CHARLES R. MACEDO
TREBOR LLOYD
NEAL S. GREENFIELD
DONNA L. ANGOTTI
JANE UNGARO
JOSEPH M. CASINO
JOHN S. ECONOMOU
SIMON BOCK
JOHN C. GARCES
BETH KOTRAN

MARK J. ROSENBERG
MICHAEL V. SOLOMITA
HOLLY PEKOWSKY
DANIEL BASOV
IAN R. BLUM
MICHAEL P. KENNEY
KENNETH M. BERNSTEIN
BARBARA A. PARVIS*
MARION P. METELSKI*
MONIQUE L. RIBANDO
ALISON R. KELLY
KEVIN J. STEIN
W. SCOTT MCCLAVE
BRIAN J. GREENBERG
CATHERINE S. REYNOLDS

*NOT ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

"Express Mail" mailing label No.: EL 632 298 012 US

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with

the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Prive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Date of Deposit: June 16, 2000

Name: Lorraine Quiles)

Signature: _

June 16, 2000

Via Express Mail

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Trademark Assignment Branch

Re: Trademark Assignment:

Broadway Stores, Inc. to Federated Department Stores, Inc.

Marks: THE CHEF'S TOOLS

Our Files: 33765/1

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks:

Enclosed please find for filing and recordation the Corrective Document relating to Reel/Frame 001998/0018 for a Trademark Assignment, effective October 11, 1995 made by Broadway Stores, Inc. (the "Assignor"), in favor of Federated Department Stores, Inc. (the "Assignee"). Enclosed please also find the recordation cover sheet and trademark assignment documents that were originally filed in connection with the Reel/Frame number set forth above.

Kindly record the information in the Corrective Document against the U.S. Trademark Registration listed in the attached Trademark Assignment (and amended Schedule A), in the Trademark Assignee Index.

124435.1

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00, representing payment of the fees incurred in connection with such filing and recordation. Kindly charge any additional costs to the Deposit Account of Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein, Account No. 01-1785.

Kindly address any inquiries concerning this matter to the attention of the undersigned at the above address.

Respectfully submitted,

AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN Attorneys for Assignee

Beth Kotrán

Enclosures

124435.1

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

THE CHEF'S TOOLS 1,277,053

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/16/2000 REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0926